City of St. Helens

265 Strand Street St. Helens, OR 97051 (503) 397-6272

Ordinance(s) Notice

The City Council will consider adoption of the following ordinance(s) on **January 3, 2024**, at their Regular Session held via Zoom and in the Council Chambers, City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon, beginning at 7:00 p.m.

Ordinance Title(s)

ORDINANCES – First Reading

An Ordinance to Amend the City of St. Helens Comprehensive Plan Map for Certain Property from Light Industrial, LI Designation to the General Residential, GR Designation and the Zoning District Map from Light Industrial, LI Zone to the General Residential, R5 Zone (Located at 475 N. 12th Street)

Copies of ordinances are available from the City Recorder at City Hall, 265 Strand Street, St. Helens, Oregon.

Date Posted: <u>December 27, 2023</u>

Posted:

- Website
- City Hall
- Library
- Police Station